E-mail: patialadfo@gmail.com, Ph. 0175-2921574 ਾਲਾਅਤੀਮ ,ਰਸਡਅ ਲਛਮ ਤੁਝ ਰੁਣਡੁਤ ਵਣ ਅਤੇ ਜੰਗਲੀ ਜੀਵ ਸੁਰੱਖਿਆ ਵਿਭਾਗ, ਪੰਜਾਬ PPER BIRK

,ਖ਼ਿਤੀ ਾਤਸ

। 6167. ਸੀ ਅ. ਉ. ਸੀ ਅ. 83-656 ਸੀ , ਨੇ 58 35 , ਬਾਜੰਮ (.ਓ.ਸਿ.ਡੀਂਅ) ,ਰਸਡਾਂ ਲਙਨੀ

2206-01-2 Feri 5589 рву

Proposal No:- FP/PB/Pipeline/147089/2021 under Forest division Patiala. Ltd along various strips (as per Anexure-A) of Forest Range Patiala and Nabha Diversion of 1.75 Ha of forest land Laying Gas Pipeline in favour of Torrent Gas Pvt : R91

ਆਪ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਦਫਤਰ ਦਾ ਫਾਈਲ ਨੰਬਰ FOREST-FCAOFC2P/23/2022-FCA ਮਿਤੀ: 19.09.2022. :<u>'ਲ'</u>∋6

ਸਿੰਸਤੇ ਰਸ਼ੂ ਕੀ ਹੈ ਤਿਸ਼ ਕਿ ਇਨਬੇ ਨੂੰ ਜਿ ਆਪ ਚੱਡੀ ਸੰਬਸ ਤੇ ਰੁਣਪੋ ਨਸਿਆ ਲਾਭਰ ਏ ਖ਼ਿਤੀ ਟਰਰੇਪੁਰੂ

ਚੁਣ ਫ਼ਲੀਪੁਆ ਚੁੱਤੀ S ਤਰਾਪ ਕੀ ਜਿ (SSOS.20.2S liil behata) ,ਿ ਾਦੱਤੀ ਕਰਕਾ ਕਾਰਾ ਤਾਂ ਦੁੱਤੀ ਤਾਆਮੀ ਦਿ ਤਿੰਗਰ ਕੋੜੇ ਲੱਡ

।ਜਿ ਨੈ ਭਿਿ ਇੱਤੀ

।ਇਾਂਝਣਙਓਮੁਊ :ਇਨੱ

, ਰਸਤਆ ਲਙੰਮ ਤੁ

ਿੱਠ ਅੰਕਣ ਨੰਬਰ: 💰 💪

ਗੇ ਵਿਸ਼ ਜਿੱਛ ਇਲ ਇਤਰ ਸ਼ਿਤਿਲ ਦਿਆਂ ਨੇ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਅਤੇ ਸ਼ਿਤੀ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਸ਼ੁਊਸ,ਲਾਮ ਤੋਰ ਹੈ।

, 5ਸ਼ਙਆ ਲੁਛੰਮ ਤੁਝ ਸਿਲਾਆਤੀਪ



TGPL/ BG/ Forest /01

Τo,

Date : 29. 09. 2022

Divisional Forest Officer, Patiala

Subject : Diversion of 1.78 Ha of forest land Laying Gas Pipeline in favour of Torrent Gas Pvt Ltd along various strips (as per Anexure-A) of Forest Range Patiala and Nabha under Forest division Patiala. FP/PB/Pipeline/147089/2021.

Respected Madam,

With reference to the above subject & your letter dated 12.09.2022 memo no. 5900, we hereby submit revised Bank Gaurantee of Rs. 540250 extended till 25.09.2023.

Hard copy of the same will be submitted in the office at Patiala . Would request to return old Bank Gaurantee and accord NOC.

Regards, **Rohin Koul** Assistant General Manage Torrent Gas Private Limited E- rohinkoul@torrentgas.com Mob: 9815099059

3959 6-10-2022

TORRENT GAS PRIVATE LIMITED CIN : U40100GJ2018PTC102554

13th floor, Unit Number (10.34-40 & 10.44-51), Block D & E, 13th Floor, Chandigarh Citi Center, VIP Road, Zirakpur, Punjab-140603 Regd. Office : "Samanvay", 600, Tapovan, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380 015, Gujarat, India. Phone: +91 079 26628300





AXIS BANK LIMITED



LIMITED AXIS BANK LIMITED AXIS BAN

AXIS BANK LIMITED CBB AHMEDABAD CBB AHMEDABAD 3RD EYE ONE, 2ND FLOOR PANCHVATI CIRCLE, C G ROAD AHMEDABAD-380009

Ref. No :AXISB/2022-23/14537 Date:26-09-2022

TO, O ANS BANK IM

FOREST AND WILD ANIMALS PROTECTION DEPARTMENT DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER PUNJAB FOREST DIVISION PATIALA

Dear Sirs,

BG No. Date of Issue

Amount of BG

2022

- 90

Forms Pvt. Ltd. Ltd/Mumbai/CTS-2010 17

Julity

Expiry Date Claim Expiry Date Name and Address of the Applicant : 15300100014537 : 26-09-2022 : Rs. 5,40,250.00 (RUPEES FIVE LAKHS FORTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY ONLY) : 25-09-2023 : 25-09-2024 : MS. TORRENT GAS PRIVATE LIMITED : SAMANVAY 600 : TAPOVAN

We forward herewith the above Inland Bank Guarantee in original issued by us in your favour.

1. The above Guarantee is issued subject to the condition that the Bank's liability is restricted to the amount mentioned above and in the said Guarantee. Our Guarantee shall remain in force till the expiry date. Unless a demand or claim under the guarantee is made on the Bank in writing and delivered to the bank on or before the Expiry date/Claim Expiry Date, the Bank shall be discharged from all liability under the said guarantee thereafter.

Please Note:

2. The beneficiary in their own interest should verify the genuineness of this guarantee from following office of the Bank in writing.

AXIS BANK LIMITED BG Confirmation Desk,Transaction Banking Operations 5th floor, Gigaplex, Building No 1,Plot No I.T.5, MIDC,Airoli Knowledge Park, Airoli, Navi Mumbai 400708 (TelFax: 022-71315803)

3. BG confirmation can also be sought by sending email to ibg.confirmation@axisbank.com .

FOR AXIS	BANK LIMITED	FOR AXIS BANK LIMITED
A LANTED AN INSTEL AND AUTOD AND AUTOD AND AUTOD AND AUTOD AND	ANS BANK LIMITED ANS BANK LIMITED AND BANK LIMITED BANK LIMITED BANK LIMITED BANK LIMITED AND BANK LIMITED AND BANK LIMITED BANK LI	CE BANK LIMITED AND AND SAN
AUTHORI	SED SIGNATORY	AUTHORISED SIGNATORY
NAME: SS No.	JITA GUSAI	SS No. ANISH PARIKH
	Emp. Code: 55616 hk Storighter 15300100014537	SS No. 23122
Encl: Bar	IK GOUIGITIEE TRAITIES IMITED AXIS BANK LIMITED A	XIS BANK LIMITED AXIS BANK LIMITED AXIS BANK XIS BANK LIMITED AXIS BANK LIMITED AXIS BANK

https://eforexprdidc.axisb.com/leprint/bgcoveringResult.jsp



INDIA NON JUDICIAL **Government of Gujarat**

Certificate of Stamp Duty

ANK LTD AXIS BA

LTD AXIS GANK LTD AXIS BANK LTD AXIS BANK LTD AXIS BANK LTD AXIS GANK LTD AXIS BANK LTD AXIS BAN

RANK I TD AVIS RANK

सत्यमव जयत		
Certificate No.		IN-GJ32767960562499U
Certificate Issued Date		22-Sep-2022 07:13 PM
Account Reference	:	CSCACC (GV)/ gjcsceg07/ GJ-AHVAI0071/ GJ-AH
Unique Doc. Reference	:	SUBIN-GJGJCSCEG0794924174382153U
Purchased by	:	AXIS BANK LTD
Description of Document	:	Article 5(h) Agreement (not otherwise provided for)
Description	:	1530FIGU222675
Consideration Price (Rs.)	:	0
		(Zero)
First Party	:	AXIS BANK LTD
Second Party	:	TORRENT GAS PRIVATE LIMITED
Stamp Duty Paid By	: 1919 -	AXIS BANK LTD
Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)	:	300
		(Three Hundred only)

This Non Judicial Stamp Paper is an integral part of Bank Guarantes Number 109.22

AHMEDABAU

TA GUSAI

SS No: 16980

CORPORATE SANKING SH. Emp. Code: 55610

FOR, ANS BANK LTD FOR, AXIS BANKATD. AUTHORISED SIGNATORY AUTHORISED STONATORY

AHMEDABAD

AIPATOO

CORPORATE BANKING BR. AHMEDAGAD

> ANISH PARINH SS No. 23122 0021779427

Statutory Alert:

The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www.shcilestamp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding. Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid.
The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.

BANK GUARANTEE NO: 15300100014537 DATED 26TH SEPTEMBER 2022 BANK GUARANTEE

TO, DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER FOREST & WILD ANIMALS PROTECTION DEPARTMENT PUNJAB FOREST DIVISION, PATIALA. PATIALA, 160062 FOR, AXISBANK LTD.

FOR, AXIS BANK TTD. PA Ø AUTHORISED'SIGNATORY CORPORATE BANKING BR.

Page 1 of 3

ARMEDABAD ANISH PARIKH SS No. 23122

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

CORPORATE BANKING BR.

BANK GUARANTEE NO: 15300100014537 DATED 26TH SEPTEMBER 2022

eing Head, Torrent Gas Private Ltd., Chandigarh City Centre, VIP Road, Zirakpur, Mohali-40603 (Herein after referred to as Torrent gas/Licensee) has sought Permission to lay underground gas pipelines from Railway Station to Lahori Gate (RHS), GTB Market to Dukh Nivaran sahib (RHS), Dukh Nivaran sahib to Thapar university (RHS), Thapar University to Ghagger Canal (RHS), who has agreed to accord Permission to lay the underground Pipe Subject to signing of an agreement and submission of bank guarantee for fulfillment of condition of the agreement (hereinafter referred to as 'Contract').

Now at the request of Torrent gas, We AXIS Bank Limited, a banking company incorporated and registered und er Companies Act 1956 and having license to carry on banking business under the Banking Regulation Act, 1949 having its registered office at Axis Bank Limited, Trishul, Opposite Samartheshwar Temple, Law Garden, Ellis Bridge Ahmedabad - 380006, Gujarat and branch office at Axis Bank Limited 2nd Floor, 3rd Eye One, Opp. Honest Restaurant, Panchwati Cross Road, C G Road, Ahmedabad- 380009 (hereinafter referred to as 'the Bank') hereby affirm that we are the guarantor and responsible to you on behalf of the licensee, up to a total of INR 5,40,250/- (Rs. Five Lakh Forty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only). Such sum being payable in the types and proportions of currencies in which the Contract price is payable, and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or argument, any sums within the limits of INR 5,40,250/- (Rs. Five Lakh Forty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only) against any loss and damages caused to or suffered by the principal, by reasons of any breach by Licensee in the terms and conditions contained in the said agreement.

We the bank do hereby undertake to pay the amount due and payable under this guarantee without any demur, merely on a demand from the principal stating that the GTB Market to Dukh Nivaran sahib (RHS), Dukh Nivaran sahib to Thapar university (RHS), Thapar University to Ghagger Canal (RHS), by proper filling compaction as to restore the land in the same condition as it was before digging the trench, lose earth produce due to executed trenching. However, our liability under this guarantee shall be restricted to INR 5,40,250/- (Rs. Five Lakh Forty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only).

We undertake to pay to the principal any money limited to INR 5,40,250/- (Rs. Five Lakh Forty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only) so demanded not withstanding any dispute or disputes raised by Torrent gas in any suit or proceeding pending before any court or tribunal relating thereto, our liability under this present being absolute and unequivocal. The payment so made by us under this Guarantee shall be valid discharge of our liability for payment there under and Torrent gas shall have no claim against us for making such payment.

We, the bank agree that the guarantee Herein contained shall remain in full force and effect during the period that would be taken for the performance of said agreement and shall be continued to be enfoi'ceable till all the dues of principal under or by virtue of the said agreement have been fully paid and its claim satisfied or discharged or till the Principal certify that the terms and conditions of the said agreement have been fully and properly carried out by the said Torrent gas and accordingly discharges this guarantee or till **25/09/2023** (BG EXPRY DATE) whichever is earlier, unless a demand or claim under this guarantee is received by us in writing on or before I2months from the date of expiry i.e., on or before **25/09/2024** (CLAIM EXPIRY DATE), we shall be discharged from our liabilities tinder this guarantee is thereafter.

The guarantee will not be discharged due to the change in the constitution of the Torrent gas. Notwithstanding anything contained herein above:

FOR, AXIS BANK LJD. AUTHORISED STONATOBY CORPORATE BANK NU BR. AMMEDABA

Page 2 of 3

ANK LTD.

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY CORPORATE BANKINS BR. AHMEDABAD

ANISH PARIKH SS No. 23122

LITA GUSAI Emp. Code: 55616

BANK GUARANTEE NO: 15300100014537 DATED 26TH SEPTEMBER 2022

- Our Liability under this guarantee is limited to Indian INR 5,40,250/- (Rs. Five Lakh Forty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only).
- 2. This Bank Guarantee shall be valid up to and including 25/09/2023
- 3. We are liable to pay the guaranteed amount or any part thereof under the Bank guarantee only if you serve upon us a written claim or demand on or before **25/09/2024** if no written claim or demand is received by us within the aforesaid period then all your rights under this Bank guarantee shall stand extinguished and we shall be discharged of all liabilities under this Bank Guarantee thereafter.

This Bank Guarantee is subject to the ICC Uniform Rules for Demand Guarantees (ICC Publication No. 758) and shall be governed by and construed in all respects, in accordance with the Laws of India.

DATE: 26TH SEPTEMBER 2022 PLACE: AHMEDABAD

> FOR, AXIS BANK LTD. AUTHORISED SICHATORY CURPORATE BANKING BR. AHMEDABAD

JITA GUSAI Emp. Code: 55616 SS No: 16980

FOR, AXIS BANK LTD. AUTHORISED SIGNATORY CORPORATE BANKING BR. AHMEDABAD

ANISH PARIKH SS No. 23122